
Online Volunteer Coordinators' Network meeting  

30 September 2021 2pm  to 3.30pm 

Points discussed in the meeting were: 

1) A presentation about Disclosure Barring Service (DBS) was given by Kiran Rehal, DBS 
Regional Outreach Adviser (Greater London).  The content covered useful tips and 
advice about DBS to help Volunteer Coordinators in their role including: 
 

• How long is a DBS valid for? 

• What level of DBS checks do you need for certain volunteering roles – if any? 

• The different levels of DBS check (Basic, Standard, Enhanced) 

• Can someone start volunteering before the DBS check is cleared? 

• Also be an opportunity for you to ask any questions about any aspect of DBS. 
 
The guest speaker Kiran Rehal’s contact details were circulated and the link to DBS 
PowerPoint slides shared with the attendees for more info about tips discussed about how 
to process DBS. 
 
Kiran Rehal | Regional Outreach Adviser (Greater London)  

Partnerships Team | Strategy and Performance Directorate 

Disclosure and Barring Service 

Tel: 0300 105 3081 

https://www.gov.uk/dbs | Follow on Twitter: @dbsgovuk 

 

The guest speaker also asked attendees to  complete an evaluation of the workshop on 
SurveyMonkey to allow their team to understand whether they are delivering relevant 
information and also to help them to make improvements to their delivery and the contents 
of the presentation, if necessary, ensuring that they are meeting their expectations as an 
organisation and that participants have found it useful to implement within their work. 
 
 

2) There was also a group discussion about the future of Volunteer Coordinators 

Network Meetings.    

- Attendees were asked about future VC network meetings and to vote on whether 
they prefer virtual, face to face or hybrid meetings.  

All options scored the same number of votes so we have decided to arrange a hybrid 
VCN meeting in February 2022. 

- We also agreed on holding the next recruiting and retaining volunteers session 
virtually, sometime in November2021. 

For list of attendees: see  next page. 

https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.uk%2Fdbs&data=04%7C01%7CMarie.Haugaard%40dbs.gov.uk%7Ca4a69027e5754d2b965108d88199b9e7%7Cf24d93ecb2914192a08af182245945c2%7C0%7C0%7C637401844525913836%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=aVHEpnL9dhthpVTQqgTUU78WuhBrugYK9tCPVm%2B%2BnjU%3D&reserved=0
https://gbr01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.surveymonkey.co.uk%2Fr%2F2N3RWX2&data=04%7C01%7CKiranpreet.Rehal%40dbs.gov.uk%7C5a0588d463ff494ba87708d9826672e6%7Cf24d93ecb2914192a08af182245945c2%7C0%7C0%7C637684198798860764%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=t1pjnH7Ao6TGOaEiNQuASUplmz70I6yrmKCKzAVSQKc%3D&reserved=0


Attendees 

First Name Last Name Current Employer Email 

Grace Nuttall Age UK Westminster grace.nuttall@ageukwestminster.org.uk 

Aimee Perry Family Friends aimee.perry@familyfriends.uk.com 

Caiti Campbell Open Age ccampbell@openage.org.uk 

Adenike Ladeinde 
Westminster City 
Council aladeinde@westminster.gov.uk 

Sibel 
Whitehea
d 

Supportmatch 
Homeshare Service sibelk06@hotmail.com 

Quoc Truong One Westminster q.truong@onewestminster.org.uk 

Shuwanna Aaron 
Queens Park 
Community Council 

shuwanna@queensparkcommunitycouncil.gov
.uk 

William Wojtysiak Octavia Foundation william.wojtysiak@octaviafoundation.org.uk 

Eleonora Marin Carers Network eleonora.marin@carers-network.org.uk 

Lucas Raschke  lraschke@hotmail.co.uk 

Loris Konaizeh 

Middle Eastern 
Women and Society 
Organisation loris.konaizeh@mewso.org 

Holly Henry 
Grand Junction at St 
Mary Magdalene's holly@grandjunction.org.uk 

Jihan Salha 

Al Ola Arabic 
Supplementary 
School al-ola@hotmail.co.uk 

Miranda Brawn 

The Miranda Brawn 
Diversity Leadership 
Foundation mirandabrawn@hotmail.com 

Angela Singhate 
Tell It Parents 
Network angela@tellitparentsnetwork.co.uk 

Donelle Grant PohWer d.grant@pohwer.net 

Davide Marullo One Westminster d.marullo@onewestminster.org.uk 

Toni McSherry 
Home-Start 
Westminster toni@hswestminster.co.uk 

 


